
Data Analytics and Accountability Team

Analytics
Kevin Creighton, Director
ext. 33160
kjcreighton@spsmail.org

Kim Leach, Data Engineer
ext. 33629
kaleach@spsmail.org

Jordan Robinson, Data Analysts
ext. 75605
jlrobinson@spsmail.org

Accountability
Dr. Jill Palmer, Assistant Director
ext. 33161
jpalmer325@spsmail.org

Dr. Brian Olivera, Coordinator of
Accountability
ext. 33501
bkolivera@spsmail.org

Nancy Helm, Core Data and Compliance
Reporting Coordinator
ext. 75606
nhelm@spsmail.org

Diamond Netzer, Core Data and
Compliance Reporting Coordinator
ext. 75607
dmnetzer@spsmail.org
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